
Center for Judicial Accountability

From: Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent Monday, )uly 22,201-3 3:43 PM

To: Attorney Richard S. Hartunian US (richard.hartunian@usdoj.gov); Attorney Richard S.

Hartunian US (steven.d.clymer@usdoj.gov); jcope@jcope.ny.gov;Jack Patterson
( patterson@jcope.ny.gov); Catherine Leahy Scott (inspector.genera I @ ig.ny.gov);
Andrew Hevesi; Andrew Hevesi (pillsburya@assembly.state.ny.us); Annette Robinson
(smithm@assembly.state.ny.us); bern@nysenate.gov; Carl L. Marcellino
(dpkelleh@nysenate.gov); Carl L. Marcellino (ives@nysenate.gov); Daniel L. Squadron
(matthew@danielsquadron.org); Daniel L. Squadron (squadron@nysenate.gov); Daniel L.

Squadron (tim@danielsquadron.org); David Carlucci (divito@nysenate.gov); David
Ca rlucci fi martin@ nysenate.gov); eilts@nysenate.gov; Fred Thiele J r.

(lombardol@assembly.state.ny.us); Fred Thiele Jr. (stephensonl@assembly.state.ny.us);

Fred Thiele, Jr.; kearnsm@assembly.state.ny.us; laura@bradhoylman.com; Lee M. Zeldin
(molluso@nysenate.gov); Lee M. Zeldin (zeldin@nysenate.gov);
MagnarW@assembly.state.ny.us; mark@ brad hoyl man.com; M ichael F. Nozzolio
(mfitzger@nysenate.gov); Michael F. Nozzolio (nozzolio@senate.state.ny.us); Michael
Kearns (hendersons@assembly.state.ny.us); Michael Kearns
(licataw@assembly.state.ny.us); Michael Montesano; Michael Montesano
(wink@assembly.state.ny.us); Philip Palmesano; Phili p Pal mesano
(lattimerr@assembly.state.ny.us); RobinsonA@assembly.state.ny.us; Senator Brad

Hoylman; Senator Carl L. Marcellino; Senator David Carlucci; Senator Martin Golden;
Senator Michael F. Nozzolio; Senator Ruben Diaz; Senator Thomas F. O'Mara
(omara@ nysenate.gov); Thomas F. O' Mara (pel lis@ nysenate.gov); Willia m Mag narelli
(swieckic@assembly.state.ny.us)

Cc Eric Galarneau (egalarneau@albanycounty.com); 'comments@moreland.ny.gov'
Subject: Securing Investigation & Prosecution of Public Corruption
Attachments: 7 -22-13-coverletter-investig-prosec-authorities.pdf
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palmesp@assembly.state.ny.us Read:7/22/2013 4:36 PM

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's coverletter to you, enclosing the July 19, 2013 corruption complaint
we filed with Albany County District Attorney David Soares - to which you are indicated recipients. Here's the direct link
to the webpage of our website where the complaint is posted with substantiating evidentiary proof:
http://www.iudgewatch.ors/web-pages/iudicial-compensation/albanv-da.htm.

NOTE TO US ATTORNEY HARTUNIAN & CRIMINAL DIVISION CHIEF, STEVEN CLYMER - Kindly forward this to U.S.

Attorneys Bharara & Lynch who have not furnished us with e-mail addresses. I have already left voice mail messages



with Brendan McGuire, Chief of US. Attorney Bharara's Public Corruption Unit (212) 637-22201, and with Judy Philips,
Chief of U.S. Attorney Lynch's Criminal lntake (778-254-6449), notifying them of the complaint posted on our website.

Thank you

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

9L4-4s54373


